504848511 04/02/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4895249

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
MARTA LARROSA PADRO			03/23/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	ADOBS I INNOVACIO FITOVEGETAL HORTUS NATURA S.L.		
Street Address:	TRAMUNTA 15		
Internal Address:	MOIA		
City:	BARCELONA		
State/Country:	SPAIN		
Postal Code:	08180		
Application Number:	1	5765370	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 e D P C	727)789-6477 the e-mail address first; if that is unst if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 27 772-5916 defillo@tampabay.rr.com PEFILLO & ASSOCIATES, INC O BOX 14104 ELEARWATER, FLORIDA 34685	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 e D P C	727)789-6477 the e-mail address first; if that is unse if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 27 772-5916 defillo@tampabay.rr.com DEFILLO & ASSOCIATES, INC DO BOX 14104 ELEARWATER, FLORIDA 34685 600.027	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	PATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 e D P C	727)789-6477 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuit if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 27 772-5916 defillo@tampabay.rr.com DEFILLO & ASSOCIATES, INC O BOX 14104 SLEARWATER, FLORIDA 34685 600.027 EVELYN A DEFILLO	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	PATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 e D P C	727)789-6477 the e-mail address first; if that is unservice of that is unsuccessful, it will be service of the	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	PATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 e D P C	727)789-6477 the e-mail address first; if that is unstring that is unsuccessful, it will be sented by the sented	t via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED:	PATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 e D P C	727)789-6477 the e-mail address first; if that is unservice of that is unsuccessful, it will be service of the	t via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 C D P C JMBER:	727)789-6477 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuit if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 27 772-5916 defillo@tampabay.rr.com DEFILLO & ASSOCIATES, INC O BOX 14104 SLEARWATER, FLORIDA 34685 600.027 EVELYN A DEFILLO / Evelyn A DEFILLO / Evelyn A Defillo/ 04/02/2018 This document serves as an Oath/	t via US Mail.

Assignment

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR

Marta LARROSA PADRO Plaça de la Miranda 13 Castellar de Vallès, Barcelona 08211 Spain

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE

Adobs I Innovacio Fitovegetal Hortus Natura S.L. Tramunta 15 Moia, Barcelona 08180 Spain

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled PRODUCTION OF IMPROVED FORTIFIER FROM BEER YEAST WATER, and which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 04/02/18 15/765,370 ____, (I hereby authorize and request my agent Evelyn filed A. Defillo at Defillo & Associates, Inc. of P O Box 14104, Clearwater FL 33766, to insert the application number and filing date of said application when known), or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignee;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

PATENT REEL: 045411 FRAME: 0227

U.S. Application No. Assignment

Docket No.: 600.027

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 23th of March 2018

the also pade

Marta LARROSA PADRO

(Legalization not required for recording but is *prima facie* evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

RECORDED: 04/02/2018